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Q1. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The department provided an academically stimulating environment.

Count Percent

8 2.50% Strongly disagree

4 1.25% Disagree

103 32.19% Agree

201 62.81% Strongly agree

4 1.25% N/A

320 Respondents

Q2. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The department successfully prepared me for future professional work or graduate study.

Count Percent

10 3.13% Strongly disagree

16 5.00% Disagree

120 37.50% Agree

169 52.81% Strongly agree

5 1.56% N/A

320 Respondents

Q3. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The department was characterized by mutual respect between undergraduate students and faculty.

Count Percent

7 2.19% Strongly disagree

7 2.19% Disagree

120 37.50% Agree

183 57.19% Strongly agree

3 0.94% N/A

320 Respondents



Q4. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty provided effective teaching and instruction.

Count Percent

8 2.50% Strongly disagree

6 1.88% Disagree

139 43.44% Agree

163 50.94% Strongly agree

4 1.25% N/A

320 Respondents

Q5. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty is interested in the academic and professional development of students.

Count Percent

10 3.13% Strongly disagree

5 1.56% Disagree

92 28.75% Agree

211 65.94% Strongly agree

2 0.63% N/A

320 Respondents

Q6. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty addressed students' needs, concerns, and suggestions.

Count Percent

8 2.50% Strongly disagree

17 5.31% Disagree

126 39.38% Agree

165 51.56% Strongly agree

4 1.25% N/A

320 Respondents

Q7. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty in my major provided high quality advising.

Count Percent

15 4.69% Strongly disagree

27 8.44% Disagree

101 31.56% Agree

173 54.06% Strongly agree

4 1.25% N/A

320 Respondents



Q8. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty was accessible to students for out-of-class assistance with coursework.

Count Percent

9 2.81% Strongly disagree

7 2.19% Disagree

107 33.44% Agree

189 59.06% Strongly agree

8 2.50% N/A

320 Respondents

Q9. State your opinion of the academic department for your major area of study: - The faculty gave prompt feedback on assignments and tests.

Count Percent

7 2.19% Strongly disagree

20 6.25% Disagree

145 45.31% Agree

146 45.63% Strongly agree

2 0.63% N/A

320 Respondents



Q10. Indicate your first major:

Count Percent

20 6.25% Accounting

9 2.81% Art

2 0.63% Athletic Training

9 2.81% Interdisciplinary Studies

4 1.25% Biochemistry & Molecular Bio

15 4.69% Biology

29 9.06% Business Administration

4 1.25% Business Education

3 0.94% Chemistry

0 0.00% Clinical Psychology

8 2.50% Communication

2 0.63% Computer Science

5 1.56% Crime and Delinquency Studies

0 0.00% Curriculum & Instruction

1 0.31% Early Child Education

0 0.00% Earth Science

3 0.94% Economics

0 0.00% Educational Administration

61 19.06% Education - Elementary

25 7.81% Education - Secondary

11 3.44% English

1 0.31% Finance

0 0.00% Health Education

9 2.81% Health Promotion

1 0.31% Health, Phys Ed, & Recreation

5 1.56% History

1 0.31% Information Resource Studies

7 2.19% Information Systems

0 0.00% Instructional Design/Tech

0 0.00% Instructional Leadership

0 0.00% Library Science

6 1.88% Management



6 1.88% Marketing

6 1.88% Mathematics

0 0.00% Mental Health Counseling

0 0.00% Modern Language

2 0.63% Music

2 0.63% Music Education

18 5.62% Nursing

1 0.31% Physical Education

0 0.00% Physical Science

0 0.00% Physics

1 0.31% Political Science

21 6.56% Psychology

2 0.63% Recreation

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Counseling

2 0.63% Rehabilitation Services Education

0 0.00% School Counseling

0 0.00% School Psychology

0 0.00% Social Sciences

0 0.00% Social Sciences Mat

9 2.81% Sociology

0 0.00% Special Education

0 0.00% Speech & Theatre

0 0.00% Tchg Engl to Speakrs Othr Lang

0 0.00% Teacher Education (Cert)

2 0.63% Teaching

7 2.19% Theatre

320 Respondents



Q11. Indicate your second major: (If applicable)

Count Percent

2 3.85% Accounting

2 3.85% Art

0 0.00% Athletic Training

0 0.00% Interdisciplinary Studies

1 1.92% Biochemistry & Molecular Bio

1 1.92% Biology

3 5.77% Business Administration

0 0.00% Business Education

0 0.00% Chemistry

0 0.00% Clinical Psychology

1 1.92% Communication

0 0.00% Computer Science

1 1.92% Crime and Delinquency Studies

0 0.00% Curriculum & Instruction

0 0.00% Early Child Education

1 1.92% Earth Science

4 7.69% Economics

0 0.00% Educational Administration

4 7.69% Education - Elementary

5 9.62% Education - Secondary

1 1.92% English

0 0.00% Finance

0 0.00% Health Education

2 3.85% Health Promotion

0 0.00% Health, Phys Ed, & Recreation

1 1.92% History

0 0.00% Information Resource Studies

5 9.62% Information Systems

0 0.00% Instructional Design/Tech

0 0.00% Instructional Leadership

0 0.00% Library Science

1 1.92% Management



0 0.00% Marketing

3 5.77% Mathematics

0 0.00% Mental Health Counseling

1 1.92% Modern Language

0 0.00% Music

0 0.00% Music Education

1 1.92% Nursing

0 0.00% Physical Education

0 0.00% Physical Science

0 0.00% Physics

0 0.00% Political Science

4 7.69% Psychology

3 5.77% Recreation

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Counseling

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Services Education

0 0.00% School Counseling

0 0.00% School Psychology

1 1.92% Social Sciences

0 0.00% Social Sciences Mat

0 0.00% Sociology

0 0.00% Special Education

3 5.77% Speech & Theatre

0 0.00% Tchg Engl to Speakrs Othr Lang

0 0.00% Teacher Education (Cert)

0 0.00% Teaching

1 1.92% Theatre

52 Respondents



Q12. Indicate your third major: (If applicable)

Count Percent

0 0.00% Accounting

0 0.00% Art

0 0.00% Athletic Training

1 14.29% Interdisciplinary Studies

0 0.00% Biochemistry & Molecular Bio

1 14.29% Biology

0 0.00% Business Administration

0 0.00% Business Education

1 14.29% Chemistry

0 0.00% Clinical Psychology

0 0.00% Communication

0 0.00% Computer Science

0 0.00% Crime and Delinquency Studies

0 0.00% Curriculum & Instruction

0 0.00% Early Child Education

0 0.00% Earth Science

0 0.00% Economics

0 0.00% Educational Administration

1 14.29% Education - Elementary

0 0.00% Education - Secondary

1 14.29% English

0 0.00% Finance

0 0.00% Health Education

0 0.00% Health Promotion

0 0.00% Health, Phys Ed, & Recreation

0 0.00% History

0 0.00% Information Resource Studies

0 0.00% Information Systems

0 0.00% Instructional Design/Tech

0 0.00% Instructional Leadership

0 0.00% Library Science

0 0.00% Management



0 0.00% Marketing

0 0.00% Mathematics

0 0.00% Mental Health Counseling

0 0.00% Modern Language

0 0.00% Music

0 0.00% Music Education

0 0.00% Nursing

0 0.00% Physical Education

0 0.00% Physical Science

0 0.00% Physics

0 0.00% Political Science

0 0.00% Psychology

1 14.29% Recreation

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Counseling

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Services Education

0 0.00% School Counseling

0 0.00% School Psychology

0 0.00% Social Sciences

0 0.00% Social Sciences Mat

1 14.29% Sociology

0 0.00% Special Education

0 0.00% Speech & Theatre

0 0.00% Tchg Engl to Speakrs Othr Lang

0 0.00% Teacher Education (Cert)

0 0.00% Teaching

0 0.00% Theatre

7 Respondents



Q13. Indicate your first minor: (If applicable)

Count Percent

0 0.00% Accounting

3 3.13% Anthropology

3 3.13% Art

3 3.13% Art History

1 1.04% Biology

7 7.29% Business

3 3.13% Chemistry

6 6.25% Coaching

1 1.04% Communication

0 0.00% Computer Science

7 7.29% Creative Writing

3 3.13% Crime and Delinquency Studies

0 0.00% Earth Science

1 1.04% East Asian Studies

1 1.04% Economics

0 0.00% English

1 1.04% Ethnic Gender Studies

1 1.04% Geospatial Analysis

1 1.04% Health

4 4.17% History

12 12.50% Information Systems

0 0.00% Journalism

0 0.00% Latin American Studies

10 10.42% Leadership

0 0.00% Marketing

5 5.21% Mathematics

13 13.54% Modern Language

0 0.00% Music

0 0.00% National Security

0 0.00% Paleontology

1 1.04% Philosophy

1 1.04% Physical Education



0 0.00% Physical Science

1 1.04% Political Science

2 2.08% Psychology

0 0.00% Public Affairs

0 0.00% Recreation

1 1.04% Rehabilitation Services Educ

0 0.00% Social Sciences

4 4.17% Sociology

0 0.00% Theatre

96 Respondents



Q14. Indicate your second minor: (If applicable)

Count Percent

0 0.00% Accounting

0 0.00% Anthropology

0 0.00% Art

0 0.00% Art History

1 8.33% Biology

1 8.33% Business

0 0.00% Chemistry

1 8.33% Coaching

0 0.00% Communication

0 0.00% Computer Science

0 0.00% Creative Writing

0 0.00% Crime and Delinquency Studies

0 0.00% Earth Science

0 0.00% East Asian Studies

0 0.00% Economics

0 0.00% English

3 25.00% Ethnic Gender Studies

0 0.00% Geospatial Analysis

1 8.33% Health

0 0.00% History

0 0.00% Information Systems

0 0.00% Journalism

0 0.00% Latin American Studies

0 0.00% Leadership

0 0.00% Marketing

0 0.00% Mathematics

2 16.67% Modern Language

0 0.00% Music

0 0.00% National Security

1 8.33% Paleontology

0 0.00% Philosophy

0 0.00% Physical Education



0 0.00% Physical Science

0 0.00% Political Science

1 8.33% Psychology

0 0.00% Public Affairs

0 0.00% Recreation

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Services Educ

0 0.00% Social Sciences

1 8.33% Sociology

0 0.00% Theatre

12 Respondents

Q15. Are you seeking a teaching Certificate/Licensure?

Count Percent

115 35.94% Yes

205 64.06% No

320 Respondents

Q16. What suggestions do you have for improving your academic department? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

132 100.00%

132 Respondents

Q17. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I spent at least 6-hours per week preparing for class.

Count Percent

7 2.32% Never

8 2.65% At least once

71 23.51% A few times

145 48.01% Very often

71 23.51% All the time

302 Respondents



Q18. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I discussed readings or ideas with faculty members outside of class.

Count Percent

16 5.30% Never

49 16.23% At least once

133 44.04% A few times

82 27.15% Very often

22 7.28% All the time

302 Respondents

Q19. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I made a class presentation in the past year.

Count Percent

4 1.32% Never

28 9.27% At least once

72 23.84% A few times

133 44.04% Very often

65 21.52% All the time

302 Respondents

Q20. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I completed written assignments that were 10 or more pages in length.

Count Percent

17 5.63% Never

67 22.19% At least once

127 42.05% A few times

65 21.52% Very often

26 8.61% All the time

302 Respondents

Q21. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I participated in a research project with a faculty member.

Count Percent

150 49.67% Never

72 23.84% At least once

45 14.90% A few times

21 6.95% Very often

14 4.64% All the time

302 Respondents



Q22. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I participated in an internship, practicum, or field experience.

Count Percent

71 23.51% Never

55 18.21% At least once

55 18.21% A few times

59 19.54% Very often

62 20.53% All the time

302 Respondents

Q23. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I participated in Study Abroad.

Count Percent

264 87.42% Never

21 6.95% At least once

4 1.32% A few times

6 1.99% Very often

7 2.32% All the time

302 Respondents

Q24. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - I participated in a community service/ volunteer project.

Count Percent

50 16.56% Never

52 17.22% At least once

91 30.13% A few times

75 24.83% Very often

34 11.26% All the time

302 Respondents

Q25. State your opinion for the academic expectations in your major area of study: - Faculty challenged me to work harder than I expected to meet their standards.

Count Percent

9 2.98% Never

36 11.92% At least once

94 31.13% A few times

108 35.76% Very often

55 18.21% All the time

302 Respondents



Q26. What should ESU do to enhance students' academic educational experiences? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

77 100.00%

77 Respondents

Q27. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I spent time working with classmates on assignments outside of class.

Count Percent

5 1.72% Never

17 5.86% Rarely

93 32.07% Occasionally

121 41.72% Often

54 18.62% Always

290 Respondents

Q28. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I spent time tutoring/teaching other students (either formally or informally).

Count Percent

43 14.83% Never

64 22.07% Rarely

106 36.55% Occasionally

55 18.97% Often

22 7.59% Always

290 Respondents

Q29. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I spent time each week participating in co-curricular activities such as student organizations or intramural sports.

Count Percent

61 21.03% Never

53 18.28% Rarely

63 21.72% Occasionally

52 17.93% Often

61 21.03% Always

290 Respondents



Q30. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I was involved in campus organizations related to my academic major.

Count Percent

69 23.79% Never

54 18.62% Rarely

81 27.93% Occasionally

52 17.93% Often

34 11.72% Always

290 Respondents

Q31. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I was involved in campus organizations related to my hobbies/interests.

Count Percent

84 28.97% Never

42 14.48% Rarely

57 19.66% Occasionally

54 18.62% Often

53 18.28% Always

290 Respondents

Q32. Select the response that best fits your experiences: - I served in a leadership position in a campus organization.

Count Percent

134 46.21% Never

32 11.03% Rarely

36 12.41% Occasionally

42 14.48% Often

46 15.86% Always

290 Respondents

Q33. What should ESU do to enhance students' group learning experiences? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

51 100.00%

51 Respondents



Q34. What should ESU do to improve/increase outside the classroom learning experiences?

Count Percent

67 100.00%

67 Respondents

Q35. Because of the learning opportunities at ESU . . . - My critical thinking skills have improved

Count Percent

3 1.06% Strongly disagree

4 1.41% Disagree

100 35.34% Agree

173 61.13% Strongly agree

3 1.06% N/A

283 Respondents

Q36. Because of the learning opportunities at ESU . . . - My creative problem solving skills have improved

Count Percent

3 1.06% Strongly disagree

4 1.41% Disagree

115 40.64% Agree

159 56.18% Strongly agree

2 0.71% N/A

283 Respondents

Q37. Because of the learning opportunities at ESU . . . - My professional competencies have improved

Count Percent

3 1.06% Strongly disagree

4 1.41% Disagree

87 30.74% Agree

187 66.08% Strongly agree

2 0.71% N/A

283 Respondents



Q38. Because of the learning opportunities at ESU . . . - My team building skills have improved

Count Percent

3 1.06% Strongly disagree

12 4.24% Disagree

112 39.58% Agree

151 53.36% Strongly agree

5 1.77% N/A

283 Respondents

Q39. Because of the learning opportunities at ESU . . . - My conflict resolution and negotiation skills have improved

Count Percent

3 1.06% Strongly disagree

13 4.59% Disagree

112 39.58% Agree

149 52.65% Strongly agree

6 2.12% N/A

283 Respondents

Q40. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - My writing skills have improved

Count Percent

5 1.83% Strongly disagree

23 8.42% Disagree

124 45.42% Agree

119 43.59% Strongly agree

2 0.73% N/A

273 Respondents

Q41. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I am more confident speaking in front of a group of people

Count Percent

2 0.73% Strongly disagree

19 6.96% Disagree

107 39.19% Agree

140 51.28% Strongly agree

5 1.83% N/A

273 Respondents



Q42. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - My ability to effectively communicate with others one-on-one has improved

Count Percent

1 0.37% Strongly disagree

13 4.76% Disagree

113 41.39% Agree

143 52.38% Strongly agree

3 1.10% N/A

273 Respondents

Q43. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I am better able to read and understand complex material

Count Percent

2 0.73% Strongly disagree

21 7.69% Disagree

107 39.19% Agree

140 51.28% Strongly agree

3 1.10% N/A

273 Respondents

Q44. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - My ability to understand and use mathematics has improved

Count Percent

11 4.03% Strongly disagree

36 13.19% Disagree

119 43.59% Agree

99 36.26% Strongly agree

8 2.93% N/A

273 Respondents

Q45. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I am better able to evaluate the accuracy of information from a variety of different sources including news media, internet, friends, etc.

Count Percent

3 1.10% Strongly disagree

15 5.49% Disagree

112 41.03% Agree

140 51.28% Strongly agree

3 1.10% N/A

273 Respondents



Q46. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I am more confident making critical decisions about my life

Count Percent

3 1.10% Strongly disagree

14 5.13% Disagree

127 46.52% Agree

123 45.05% Strongly agree

6 2.20% N/A

273 Respondents

Q47. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I have an increased understanding of and appreciation for academic disciplines other than my major course of study

Count Percent

5 1.83% Strongly disagree

14 5.13% Disagree

119 43.59% Agree

130 47.62% Strongly agree

5 1.83% N/A

273 Respondents

Q48. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I have a better understanding of the world in which I live

Count Percent

1 0.37% Strongly disagree

15 5.49% Disagree

119 43.59% Agree

130 47.62% Strongly agree

8 2.93% N/A

273 Respondents

Q49. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I am better able to make connections from one academic discipline to another

Count Percent

2 0.73% Strongly disagree

12 4.40% Disagree

123 45.05% Agree

130 47.62% Strongly agree

6 2.20% N/A

273 Respondents



Q50. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I have learned to respect and appreciate the ideas, values, and lifestyles of people different from me

Count Percent

6 2.20% Strongly disagree

9 3.30% Disagree

95 34.80% Agree

158 57.88% Strongly agree

5 1.83% N/A

273 Respondents

Q51. Because of the coursework I've completed at ESU . . . - I believe I will have an enriched quality of life

Count Percent

2 0.73% Strongly disagree

7 2.56% Disagree

99 36.26% Agree

156 57.14% Strongly agree

9 3.30% N/A

273 Respondents

Q52. How can ESU improve the general education program? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

57 100.00%

57 Respondents

Q53. Choose the response that best fits your relational experiences: - I developed meaningful relationships with other students during my classes.

Count Percent

3 1.13% Strongly disagree

15 5.64% Disagree

112 42.11% Agree

133 50.00% Strongly agree

3 1.13% N/A

266 Respondents



Q54. Choose the response that best fits your relational experiences: - I developed meaningful relationships while involved with student groups and organizations.

Count Percent

6 2.26% Strongly disagree

24 9.02% Disagree

103 38.72% Agree

114 42.86% Strongly agree

19 7.14% N/A

266 Respondents

Q55. Choose the response that best fits your relational experiences: - I developed meaningful relationships with faculty members during academic pursuits.

Count Percent

1 0.38% Strongly disagree

18 6.77% Disagree

120 45.11% Agree

124 46.62% Strongly agree

3 1.13% N/A

266 Respondents

Q56. Choose the response that best fits your relational experiences: - I developed meaningful relationships with administrators and campus leaders.

Count Percent

19 7.14% Strongly disagree

52 19.55% Disagree

94 35.34% Agree

84 31.58% Strongly agree

17 6.39% N/A

266 Respondents

Q57. Choose the response that best fits your relational experiences: - I developed meaningful relationships while interacting with staff in offices and support services.

Count Percent

13 4.89% Strongly disagree

38 14.29% Disagree

110 41.35% Agree

95 35.71% Strongly agree

10 3.76% N/A

266 Respondents



Q58. What suggestions do you have for improving the relational atmosphere at ESU? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

53 100.00%

53 Respondents

Q59. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you normally spend preparing for class?

Count Percent

1 0.38% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

119 45.77% 1 - 10 hours

87 33.46% 11 - 20 hours

32 12.31% 21 - 25 hours

9 3.46% 26 - 30 hours

12 4.62% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q60. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you normally work in an ON-campus job?

Count Percent

129 49.62% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

54 20.77% 1 - 10 hours

58 22.31% 11 - 20 hours

10 3.85% 21 - 25 hours

3 1.15% 26 - 30 hours

6 2.31% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q61. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you normally work in an OFF-campus job?

Count Percent

80 30.77% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

45 17.31% 1 - 10 hours

49 18.85% 11 - 20 hours

36 13.85% 21 - 25 hours

22 8.46% 26 - 30 hours

28 10.77% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents



Q62. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you normally spend engaging in health, fitness, or wellness activities?

Count Percent

34 13.08% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

157 60.38% 1 - 10 hours

42 16.15% 11 - 20 hours

12 4.62% 21 - 25 hours

11 4.23% 26 - 30 hours

4 1.54% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q63. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you participate in Intercollegiate Athletics?

Count Percent

184 70.77% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

45 17.31% 1 - 10 hours

5 1.92% 11 - 20 hours

9 3.46% 21 - 25 hours

7 2.69% 26 - 30 hours

10 3.85% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q64. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours per week did you participate in organized student activities (i.e., ASG, Debate, Greek Life)?

Count Percent

122 46.92% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

90 34.62% 1 - 10 hours

20 7.69% 11 - 20 hours

13 5.00% 21 - 25 hours

3 1.15% 26 - 30 hours

12 4.62% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents



Q65. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many hours did you normally spend in Emporia on the weekends during the academic year?

Count Percent

29 11.15% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

31 11.92% 1 - 10 hours

24 9.23% 11 - 20 hours

18 6.92% 21 - 25 hours

27 10.38% 26 - 30 hours

131 50.38% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q66. Choose the response that best describes your time commitments while at ESU: - How many&nbsp;total hours&nbsp;throughout the year did you attend events hosted by ESU including athletic
events, plays, musicals, UAC events, etc.?

Count Percent

29 11.15% Number of Hours Dedicated to Activities0 hours

102 39.23% 1 - 10 hours

53 20.38% 11 - 20 hours

20 7.69% 21 - 25 hours

15 5.77% 26 - 30 hours

41 15.77% More than 30 hours

260 Respondents

Q67. What should ESU do to improve the active learning experiences for its students? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

28 100.00%

28 Respondents

Q68. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - My academic advisor and I worked together to develop a plan for my ESU education.

Count Percent

18 7.00% Strongly disagree

23 8.95% Disagree

96 37.35% Agree

119 46.30% Strongly agree

1 0.39% N/A

257 Respondents



Q69. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - My academic advisor genuinely cared about my educational experience at ESU.

Count Percent

13 5.06% Strongly disagree

11 4.28% Disagree

89 34.63% Agree

143 55.64% Strongly agree

1 0.39% N/A

257 Respondents

Q70. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - The advice I received from my academic advisor helped me to complete my degree in a timely manner.

Count Percent

25 9.73% Strongly disagree

19 7.39% Disagree

75 29.18% Agree

136 52.92% Strongly agree

2 0.78% N/A

257 Respondents

Q71. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - My academic advisor shared information about internships and job fairs.

Count Percent

26 10.12% Strongly disagree

37 14.40% Disagree

100 38.91% Agree

87 33.85% Strongly agree

7 2.72% N/A

257 Respondents

Q72. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - Career Services provided mock interviews to prepare for employer interviews.

Count Percent

19 7.39% Strongly disagree

17 6.61% Disagree

90 35.02% Agree

81 31.52% Strongly agree

50 19.46% N/A

257 Respondents



Q73. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - Career Services resume and cover letter writing services were important to my job search.

Count Percent

31 12.06% Strongly disagree

44 17.12% Disagree

64 24.90% Agree

64 24.90% Strongly agree

54 21.01% N/A

257 Respondents

Q74. What response best describes these experiences while at ESU: - An on-campus job fair interview led to an employment offer.

Count Percent

54 21.01% Strongly disagree

52 20.23% Disagree

34 13.23% Agree

53 20.62% Strongly agree

64 24.90% N/A

257 Respondents

Q75. What other services do students need available for their academic learning needs? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

42 100.00%

42 Respondents

Q76. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Tutoring services and remedial education for a variety of academic subjects

Count Percent

9 3.56% Strongly disagree

19 7.51% Disagree

108 42.69% Agree

66 26.09% Strongly agree

51 20.16% N/A

253 Respondents



Q77. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Library technology/resources

Count Percent

5 1.98% Strongly disagree

7 2.77% Disagree

123 48.62% Agree

103 40.71% Strongly agree

15 5.93% N/A

253 Respondents

Q78. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Library staff to assist with information needs

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

14 5.53% Disagree

123 48.62% Agree

85 33.60% Strongly agree

25 9.88% N/A

253 Respondents

Q79. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Disability services

Count Percent

5 1.98% Strongly disagree

8 3.16% Disagree

85 33.60% Agree

54 21.34% Strongly agree

101 39.92% N/A

253 Respondents

Q80. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Technology (IT) services

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

13 5.14% Disagree

127 50.20% Agree

90 35.57% Strongly agree

17 6.72% N/A

253 Respondents



Q81. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Career counseling

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

14 5.53% Disagree

100 39.53% Agree

82 32.41% Strongly agree

51 20.16% N/A

253 Respondents

Q82. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Employment/placement upon graduation

Count Percent

10 3.95% Strongly disagree

31 12.25% Disagree

106 41.90% Agree

63 24.90% Strongly agree

43 17.00% N/A

253 Respondents

Q83. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Legal assistance and advice on legal matters

Count Percent

11 4.35% Strongly disagree

24 9.49% Disagree

76 30.04% Agree

31 12.25% Strongly agree

111 43.87% N/A

253 Respondents

Q84. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Mental health counseling services

Count Percent

5 1.98% Strongly disagree

6 2.37% Disagree

93 36.76% Agree

68 26.88% Strongly agree

81 32.02% N/A

253 Respondents



Q85. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Health care services

Count Percent

5 1.98% Strongly disagree

16 6.32% Disagree

116 45.85% Agree

77 30.43% Strongly agree

39 15.42% N/A

253 Respondents

Q86. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Financial aid services

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

14 5.53% Disagree

128 50.59% Agree

82 32.41% Strongly agree

23 9.09% N/A

253 Respondents

Q87. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Registration services

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

11 4.35% Disagree

136 53.75% Agree

79 31.23% Strongly agree

21 8.30% N/A

253 Respondents

Q88. ESU provides adequate support for . . . - Cashiering services

Count Percent

6 2.37% Strongly disagree

9 3.56% Disagree

129 50.99% Agree

78 30.83% Strongly agree

31 12.25% N/A

253 Respondents



Q89. What other support services do students need available to enable their success? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

33 100.00%

33 Respondents

Q90. How do most students perceive ESU? - ESU employees are helpful, considerate, and caring.

Count Percent

1 0.40% Strongly disagree

7 2.78% Disagree

135 53.57% Agree

106 42.06% Strongly agree

3 1.19% N/A

252 Respondents

Q91. How do most students perceive ESU? - The administration makes decisions with students' best interests in mind.

Count Percent

8 3.17% Strongly disagree

20 7.94% Disagree

132 52.38% Agree

82 32.54% Strongly agree

10 3.97% N/A

252 Respondents

Q92. How do most students perceive ESU? - The university uses financial resources responsibly.

Count Percent

14 5.56% Strongly disagree

26 10.32% Disagree

123 48.81% Agree

67 26.59% Strongly agree

22 8.73% N/A

252 Respondents



Q93. How do most students perceive ESU? - The Residence Halls meet students' housing needs.

Count Percent

12 4.76% Strongly disagree

16 6.35% Disagree

98 38.89% Agree

64 25.40% Strongly agree

62 24.60% N/A

252 Respondents

Q94. How do most students perceive ESU? - Students are provided opportunities to be involved in shared governance and campus decisions.

Count Percent

4 1.59% Strongly disagree

14 5.56% Disagree

137 54.37% Agree

75 29.76% Strongly agree

22 8.73% N/A

252 Respondents

Q95. How do most students perceive ESU? - ESU provides diversity experiences promoting understanding among people of all racial and ethnic backgrounds.

Count Percent

7 2.78% Strongly disagree

12 4.76% Disagree

128 50.79% Agree

90 35.71% Strongly agree

15 5.95% N/A

252 Respondents

Q96. How do most students perceive ESU? - ESU employees work together in fulfilling the University's mission of educating students.

Count Percent

5 1.98% Strongly disagree

10 3.97% Disagree

137 54.37% Agree

90 35.71% Strongly agree

10 3.97% N/A

252 Respondents



Q97. How can the campus environment better serve the needs of ESU Students? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

34 100.00%

34 Respondents

Q98. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - There are adequate ESU student employment opportunities in the Emporia Community.

Count Percent

7 2.81% Strongly disagree

30 12.05% Disagree

111 44.58% Agree

70 28.11% Strongly agree

31 12.45% N/A

249 Respondents

Q99. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The Emporia Community offers opportunities for off-campus social involvement.

Count Percent

7 2.81% Strongly disagree

24 9.64% Disagree

118 47.39% Agree

74 29.72% Strongly agree

26 10.44% N/A

249 Respondents

Q100. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The Emporia Community is welcoming and friendly towards ESU students.

Count Percent

0 0.00% Strongly disagree

4 1.61% Disagree

109 43.78% Agree

123 49.40% Strongly agree

13 5.22% N/A

249 Respondents



Q101. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The housing offered in the Emporia Community adequately meets ESU student needs.

Count Percent

4 1.61% Strongly disagree

18 7.23% Disagree

111 44.58% Agree

73 29.32% Strongly agree

43 17.27% N/A

249 Respondents

Q102. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The housing in the Emporia Community is fairly priced to match ESU student budgets.

Count Percent

3 1.20% Strongly disagree

36 14.46% Disagree

111 44.58% Agree

60 24.10% Strongly agree

39 15.66% N/A

249 Respondents

Q103. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The retail businesses located close to ESU adequately meet student needs.

Count Percent

4 1.61% Strongly disagree

33 13.25% Disagree

132 53.01% Agree

63 25.30% Strongly agree

17 6.83% N/A

249 Respondents

Q104. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The entertainment opportunities in the Emporia Community adequately meet ESU student needs.

Count Percent

26 10.44% Strongly disagree

43 17.27% Disagree

108 43.37% Agree

48 19.28% Strongly agree

24 9.64% N/A

249 Respondents



Q105. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The available public transportation adequately meets ESU student needs.

Count Percent

16 6.43% Strongly disagree

45 18.07% Disagree

81 32.53% Agree

39 15.66% Strongly agree

68 27.31% N/A

249 Respondents

Q106. Choose the response that best matches your perspective: - The Emporia Community is supportive of ESU.

Count Percent

0 0.00% Strongly disagree

4 1.61% Disagree

99 39.76% Agree

126 50.60% Strongly agree

20 8.03% N/A

249 Respondents

Q107. How can the Emporia Community better serve the needs of ESU Students? Or, other general comments on this section:

Count Percent

38 100.00%

38 Respondents

Q108. We are compiling a list of key influences on campus. We invite you to share your positive/inspirational educational experiences. Please tell us about individuals, classes, and co-curricular
activities that made a difference in your ESU experience:

Count Percent

100 100.00%

100 Respondents

Q109. Gender:

Count Percent

73 29.55% Male

167 67.61% Female

7 2.83% Choose not to answer

247 Respondents



Q110. Before entering ESU, did you complete credit hours at another college?

Count Percent

199 80.57% Yes (How many hours did you complete? Please enter a whole number.)

48 19.43% No

247 Respondents

Q111. State/Country of Permanent Residence:

Count Percent

236 100.00%

236 Respondents

Q112. Are you planning on residing in Kansas after graduation?

Count Percent

182 73.68% Yes

65 26.32% No

247 Respondents
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